
DMN 

Memo No.: 24/SE(Prog)/SD/KMDA/W-10/2024-25 

Office of the Superintending Engineer 
Programme Circle, SD Sector, KMDA 

Unnavan Bhawan, 5h Floor, Block-A, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 
programmecircleagmail.com 

SI 

No. 

1 

2 

Invitation: The Superintending Engineer, Progranme Circle, SD Sector, Kolkata 
Metropolitan Development Authority invites online Request for Proposals in two part system 
(Part-I Technical Bid and Part-II Financial Bid) from reputed, reliable, resourceful, bonafide, 
experienced Technical Consulting firms/Joint Ventures/Consortiums having experience in 
similar consultancy assignments for the preparation of Master Plan / Detailed Project 
Report/Design and Engineering of Projects in the sector of Sewerage and Drainage in 
municipal towns having total area of about 18 Sq Km (approx) for Sl. No. 1 & about 18 Sq 

Km (approx) for Sl. No. 2 from any Government / Government Undertaking / Autonomous 
Bodies / Semi-Government /Statutory Bodies and Local Bodies, within the last 5 (five) years 
from the date of issue of this Request for Proposal. 

e-RFP No:01/SE(Prog)/SD/KMDA OF 2024-2025 

Abridged e-RFP3" call) 

The Bidder may be a private entity, government-owned entity, or any combination of them 
with a formal intent to enter into an agreement or under an existing agreement to form Joint 
Venture. 

Name of the Works, EMD and time of completion are mentioned below: 

Name of Work 

"Preparation of GIS Based Comprehensive 
Drainage Master Plan including DPR for 
proper storm water Surface Runoff at 

Project Area from Bally Khal in south to 

DVC Canal in north & Ganga River in east to 
Delhi Road in west (Including Buffer Zone 

of 5Km) under KMA, West Bengal."(3rd call) 

"Preparation of GIS Based Comprehensive 
Drainage Master Plan including DPR for 
proper Surface Water Runoff at Project 
Area from DVC Canal in south to Bansberia 
Municipality at north & Ganga River in east 
to Delhi Road in west (Including Buffer 
Zone of SKm) under KMA, West Bengal." 
(3rd call) 

Estimated 

Value of the 

Dated.: 29.01.2025 

work 

(Rs.) 

Rate to be 

Quoted 

Kolkata 
Metropolitan 
Development 

Authority 

Rate to be 

Quoted 

Earnest Money 
Deposit 

(Rs.) 

2% of the Quoted 
Amount. Initial Earnest 

Money deposit shall be 
1,00,000.00 and 

balance of 2% shall 

have to be deposited on 

2% of the Quoted 

Amount. Initial Earnest 

Money deposit shall be 
1,00,000.00 and 

balance of 2% shall 

have to be deposited on 
acceptance of bid. 

Time of 

Completion 

120 days 

120 days 

acceptance of bid. 



SUBMISSION OF 
UNNECESSARYIIRRELEVANT AND UNASKED DOCUMENTS 

MAY ALSO LEAD TO REJECTION OF THE BIDDER WITHOUT ANY INTIMATION. 

Intending bidder may download the RFP documents from https://wbtenderS.gov.in directly 

with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. Date of uploading e-RFP is O6.02.2025 at 18:55 

hours and last date & time for online submission in the RFP is 28.02.2025 at 18:55 hours. 

Further details may be had from the detailede-RFP at the office of the undersigned or from 

the KMDA web site: www.kmdaonline.org. The Authority reserves the right to reject or 

accept any or all tender without assigning any reason.. 

The e-RFP is to be submitted in sealed covers (through online, duly digitally signed in the 
website https://wbtenders.gov.in, using his/her Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). 

Corrigendum/addendum if any would be published on the https://wbtenders.gov.in & 
www.kmdaonline.org website only. 

Memo No.: 24/1(19)/SE(Prog)/SD/KMDA/W-10/2024-25 

1. The Chief Executive Officer, KMDA 

2 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 

3. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

12. 

14. 

Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority 
Dated: 29.01.2025 

Superintending Engineer (Civil) 
Programme Circle 

The District Magistrate, Hooghly. 

16. 

17. 

The Chief Engineer, SD Sector, KMDA 

The Mayor/Chairman, Chandannagar, Hooghly-Chinsurah, Bansberia, Bhadreswar, 
Champdany, Dankuni, Uttarpara-Kotrung, Konnagar, Rishra, Serampore, Baidyabati 
Municipal Corporation /Municipality 

The Chief Engineer, Water Supply Sector, KMDA 
The Chief Engineer, GAP Sector, KMDA 

The Chief Engineer, Housing Sector, KMDA, 

11. The Chief Engineer, E&M Sector, KMDA 

The Chief Engineer, R&B Sector, KMDA 
The Chief Engineer, E&AM Sector, KMDA 
The Chief Engineer, PM&C Sector, KMDA 

SD Sector 

The Director of Finance, KMDA 
13. The Superintending Engineer, Planning Circle, WS Sector, KMDA 

291-2 

15. The Executive Engineer EM Divn, OM-iiA Divn, W&S Sector, KMDA 
The Executive Engineer, Planning / South Division, SD Sector, KMDA 

The Accounts Officer, SD Sector, KMDA 

The P.A. to the Principal Secretary, Urban Development & Municipal Affairs 
Department, Government ofWest Bengal 



I8. 

19. 

The Deputy Secretary. P.R.O., KMDA along with 4 (four) copies of the abridged e RÍP for publication in at least three reading daily News Papers of which at least two should have all India Circulation and uploading this e-RfP on KMDA website and Government of West Bengal website. The Notice Board, Programme Circle, SD Sector, KMDA 

Superintending Engineer (Civil) 
Programme Circle 

SD Sector 

Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

